
NATIVE LAND PUECHASES.
return to an order of the hoose of representatives, dated 7th august, 1860,

" for a statement of the various sums expended out of the £180,000, being

" the portion of the loan of £500,0.00 allocated for the purchase of native
"lands in the northern island; such return to specify the number of acres
"purchased in each district, the date of purch4se,—by what commissioner

" effected, —and the price per acre. such return also to state the amount
"of the said £180,000 unexpended,—the balance due on each provincial

" account,—and how such balances and now invested."

PROVINCE OF AUCKLAND.
Auckland District.

Date of
Payment. Name of Block. Commissioner

Negotiating.
Number of

Acres. Sums Paid.

September, 1856
October. 18")6
December, 1856

"September, 1857!
ii

September, 1856
Xtober. 18")0
December, 1856

September, 1857'

lay, 1858

Opopo and Omaru, last instalment ... JLand at the Karaka
Kight of Koad, Papakura District
Hikurangi, old claim
()ne-whero-whero
liama-raraa ...
Manukau Block
Puketapu
Land at Waiheki

Donald McLean
McLean and Rogan

W. N. Searancke
ii

iiDonald McLean

John Rogan
W. N. Searancke
Donald McLean
W. N. Searancke

300
1,200

22,000
3,500

10,900
500

3,800
15,000

56

£ s. d.
200 0 0
115 O 0
30 0 0
60 0 0
25 0 O

210 0 O
1,200 0 0
400 0 O
100 0 0
800 0 O
100 0 0
205 0 0
200 0 0
145 0 0
85 0 O

May, 1858
August, 1858
September, 1857
November, 1856

lugust, 1858
ieptember, 1857
November, 1856

Pukekohe Reserve
Opoia Block ...
Great Barrier...
Balance of Opoia purchase
Laud at East Cape

Tota.l—Auckland DistkicCT £ 3,875 0 0

Whaingaroa District.
November, 1857
August, 1857

i»
ji

i)

December, 1857
une, 1858

Karoromanu (last instalment)
Hare-hare „
] Samoa ,| ...
Mata „
Ditto
Wahatane „
Wharatiroa „
Mate.Reserve „
Payment at Wellington to Ngatitoa

Ciiicfs on account of claims to land
purchased at Mokau...

John Rogan i 2,088
4,000

12,000
450
180
500

5,000
1,500

I 100 0 0
200 0 O
400 0 0

20 0 0
5 0 0

40 0 0
200 0 O
100 0 O

240 0 0

TOTA]l—Whainoaroa ... £ 1,305 0 0

Thames and Pia,ko Districts.
)ecember, 1857

M
||

n

November, 1857

)ecember, 1857
ii

ii

»
November, 1857

>•
ii
>•
ii

M
II

Piako Block, last instalment
Te Ngc
Hotungaio
Taurikomorn ...
Te Aratohoa ...
Te Matal
MaDgukahOcs ...
Kopatutai ... ...
Tc Waikokoai
Kohatn a Noa
Tc Whanake ...
Land at the Thames unsurveyed

G. W. D. Hay

it
>t
>t
it

it

it

18,000
1,200

412
900

2,000
2,500
5,000
2,000

450
450
450

1.0CO 0 0
110 0 O
20 O O
70 0 0

100 0 O
100 0 0
51) 0 0
50 0 O
20 0 0
15 0 0
20 0 0

300 0 0
25 0 0
50 0 0

»•
ti
y*

it
M
||

une, 1859
)ctober, 1858

iay, 1859
ii

Jecember, 1839
''ebruary, 1860

une, 1850
ktober, 1858

ii i» ••■

Land at the Thames, Rangiora's claims to
Instalments on account various Blocks,

Thames and 1'iako ...
Wnihou (West)
Waihou (Lower)
Te Koknko cession
Upuru teke
Mnlmn ii
Instalments on other Blocks andBalance

Hui.xie.ided

iay, 1859
ii

1 »t

i>
I)

ji

7,000
3,500
2,300

800
2,000

180 0 0
200 0 0
240 0 0

35 0 0
65 0 0

115 O 0
Jecember, 1859
■'ebruary, 1860

511 0 0
Toia]l—Thames akd Piasc £ 3,276 0 Q
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