## NATIVE LAND PURCHASES.

RETURN TO AN ORDER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, DATED 7TH AUGUST, 1860, "FOR A STATEMENT OF THE VARIOUS SUMS EXPENDED OUT OF THE £180,000, BEING "THE PORTION OF THE LOAN OF £500,000 ALLOCATED FOR THE PURCHASE OF NATIVE "LANDS IN THE NORTHERN ISLAND; SUCH RETURN TO SPECIFY THE NUMBER OF ACRES "PURCHASED IN EACH DISTRICT,—THE DATE OF PURCHASE,—BY WHAT COMMISSIONER "EFFECTED,—AND THE PRICE PER ACRE. SUCH RETURN ALSO TO STATE THE AMOUNT "OF THE SAID £180,000 UNEXPENDED,—THE BALANCE DUE ON EACH PROVINCIAL "ACCOUNT,—AND HOW SUCH BALANCES AND NOW INVESTED."

## PROVINCE OF AUCKLAND.

## Auckland District.

Date of Payment.	Name of Block.	Commissioner Negotiating.	Number of Acres.	Sums Paid.
				£ 8.
September, 1856		Donald McLean	•••	200 0
October, 1856		McLean and Rogan	•••	115 0
December, 1856	Right of Road, Papakura District	, "	•••	30 0
,,	Λ <b></b>		•••	60 0
Cantomhon 1957	One-whero	W M Clas	300	25 0 210 0
Septomber, 1857	Manutan Plack	1	1,200 22,000	1,200 0
<b>,</b> ,	Dulasana	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	3,500	400 0
May, 1858	Land at Waiheki	D 11 Mr. T	i <b>x</b>	100 0
	12	1	10,900	800 0
August, 1858	Pukekohe Reserve	Tohn Doman	500	100 0
September, 1857	Opoia Block	737 NT O	3,800	205 0
November, 1856	Great Barrier	Donald McLean	15,000	200 0
,	Balance of Opoia purchase	W. N. Searancke		145 0
!	Land at East Cape	1	56	85 0
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	otal-Auckland Distri	rom 4	3 975 0
	1	OTAL-AUCKLAND DISTR	ICT £	3,875 0
	Whainan	non District		
		roa District.		
November, 185?	Karoromanu (last instalment)	. John Rogan	2,088	100 0
Angust, 1857	Hare-hare "	··	4,000	200 0
,,	Rauroa "	·• ,	12,000	400 0
"	Mata ,,	1	450	20 0
"	Ditto "	1 "	180 500	5 0 40 0
December, 1857	Wahatane ,, Wharauroa ,,	1 "	5.000	200 0
	Mata Docarea	1	1,500	100 0
June, 1858	Payment at Wellington to Ngatito	,,	1,500	100 0
}	Chiefs on account of claims to lane			1
	purchased at Mokau	i		240 0
·	T	OTAL-WHAINGAROA	£	1,305 0
	Thames and I	Piako Districts.		
December, 1857	Piako Block, last instalment	G. W. D. Hay	18,000	1,000 0
December, 1857	Te Nge	1	1,200	110 0
- 1	Te Nge	,,	1,200 412	110 0 20 0
"	Te Nge Hotuugaio Taurikomoru	» » »	1,200 412 900	110 0 20 0 70 0
)) )) ))	Te Nge	;; ;; ;; ;; ;; ;; ;; ;; ;; ;; ;; ;; ;;	1,200 412 900 2,000	110 0 20 0 70 0 100 0
"	Te Nge	)) 	1,200 412 900 2,000 2,500	110 0 20 0 70 0 100 0
", ", November, 1857	Te Nge	),	1,200 412 900 2,000 2,500 5,000	110 0 20 0 70 0 100 0 100 0
"" November, 1857	Te Nge	;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;	1,200 412 900 2,000 2,500 5,000 2,000	110 0 20 0 70 0 100 0 100 0 50 0
" " " November, 1857	Te Nge	); ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	1,200 412 900 2,000 2,500 5,000 2,000 450	110 0 20 0 70 0 100 0 100 0 50 0 20 0
" November, 1857 " " " " " " " " "	Te Nge Hotungaio  Taurikomoru  Te Aratohua  Te Matai  Mangakahika  Kopatutai  Te Waikokoai  Kohatu a Noa	); ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	1,200 412 900 2,000 2,500 5,000 2,000 450 450	110 0 20 0 70 0 100 0 50 0 50 0 20 0 15 0
" " " November, 1857 "	Te Nge Hotungaio Taurikomoru Te Aratohua Te Matai Mangakahika Kopatutai Te Waikokoai Kohatu a Noa Te Wahake	)	1,200 412 900 2,000 2,500 5,000 2,000 450 450 450	110 0 20 0 70 0 100 0 50 0 50 0 20 0 15 0 20 0
" November, 1857 " " " " " " " " "	Te Nge Hotungaio  Taurikomoru  Te Aratohua  Te Matai  Mangakahika  Kopatutai  Te Waikokoai  Kohatu a Noa  Te Whanake  Land at the Thames unsurveyed	); ); ); ); ); ); ); ); ); ); ); ); ); )	1,200 412 900 2,000 2,500 5,000 2,000 450 450	110 0 20 0 70 0 100 0 50 0 50 0 20 0 15 0 20 0 300 0
November, 1857	Te Nge Hotungaio  Taurikomoru  Te Aratohua  Te Matai  Mangakahika  Kopatutai  Te Waikokoai  Kohatu a Noa  Te Whanake  Land at the Thames unsurveyed	); ); ); ); ); ); ); ); ); ); ); ); ); )	1,200 412 900 2,000 2,500 5,000 2,000 450 450 450	110 0 20 0 70 0 100 0 50 0 50 0 20 0 15 0 20 0
November, 1857	Te Nge Hotungaio Taurikomoru Te Aratohua Te Matai Mangakahika Kopatutai Te Waikokoai Kohatu a Noa Te Wahake	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1,200 412 900 2,000 2,500 5,000 2,000 450 450 450	110 0 20 0 70 0 100 0 50 0 50 0 20 0 15 0 20 0 300 0 25 0
November, 1857	Te Nge Hotungaio Taurikomoru Te Aratohua Te Matai Mangakahika Kopatutai Te Waikokoai Kohatu a Noa Land at the Thames unsurveyed Land at the Thames, Rangiora's claims t	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1,200 412 900 2,000 2,500 5,000 2,000 450 450 450	110 0 20 0 70 0 100 0 50 0 50 0 20 0 15 0 20 0 300 0 25 0
November, 1857  "" "" "" "" June, 1859 October, 1858	Te Nge Hotungaio Taurikomoru Taurikomoru Te Aratohua Te Matai Mangakahika Kopatutai Te Waikokoai Kohatu a Noa Te Whanake Land at the Thames unsurveyed Landatthe Thames, Rangiora's claims t	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1,200 412 900 2,000 2,500 5,000 2,000 450 450 450	110 0 20 0 70 0 100 0 50 0 50 0 20 0 15 0 20 0 300 0 25 0
November, 1857  "" "" "" "" "" June, 1859 October, 1858 May, 1859	Te Nge Hotungaio Taurikomoru Te Aratohua Te Matai Mangakahika Kopatutai Te Waikokoai Kohatu a Noa Te Whanake Land at the Thames unsurveyed Land at the Thames, Rangiora's claims t Instalments on account various Blocke Thamces and Piako Waihou (West) Waihou (Lower)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1,200 412 900 2,000 2,500 5,000 450 450 450 7,000 3,500	110 0 20 0 70 0 100 0 50 0 50 0 20 0 15 0 20 0 300 0 25 0 50 0
November, 1857  "" "" "" "" June, 1859 October, 1858	Te Nge Hotungaio  Taurikomoru  Taurikomoru  Te Aratohua  Te Matai  Mangakahika  Kopatutai  Te Waikokoai  Kohatu a Noa  Te Whanake  Land at the Thames unsurveyed  Landatthe Thames, Rangiora's claims t Instalments on account various Blocke  Thames and Piako  Waihou (West)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1,200 412 900 2,000 2,500 5,000 2,000 450 450 450 	110 0 20 0 70 0 100 0 50 0 50 0 20 0 15 0 20 0 300 0 25 0 50 0
November, 1857  "" "" "" "" "" June, 1859 October, 1858 May, 1859	Te Nge Hotungaio Taurikomoru Taurikomoru Te Aratohua Te Matai Mangakahika Kopatutai Te Waikokoai Kohatu a Noa Te Whanake Land at the Thames unsurveyed Land at the Thames, Rangiora's claims t Instalments on account various Block Thames and Piako Waihou (Lower) Te Kokako cession Opuru teke	9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	1,200 412 900 2,000 2,500 5,000 2,000 450 450 450 7,000 3,500 2,300 800	110 0 20 0 70 0 100 0 100 0 50 0 20 0 15 0 20 0 300 0 25 0 50 0
"" November, 1857 "" "" "" "" "" June, 1859 October, 1858 May, 1859	Te Nge Hotungaio  Taurikomoru  Taurikomoru  Te Aratohua  Te Matai  Mangakahika  Kopatutai  Te Waikokoai  Kohau a Noa  Te Whanake  Land at the Thames unsurveyed  Land at the Thames, Rangiora's claims t Instalments on account various Block  Thames and Piako  Waihou (Lower)  Waihou (Lower)  Te Kokako cession  Opuru teke  Mohonui	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1,200 412 900 2,000 2,500 5,000 2,000 450 450 450 7,000 3,500 2,300	110 0 20 0 70 0 100 0 100 0 50 0 50 0 20 0 15 0 20 0 300 0 25 0 50 0 20 0 300 0 240 0 35 0
November, 1857  "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" June, 1859 October, 1858  May, 1859 "" December, 1859	Te Nge Hotungaio  Taurikomoru  Taurikomoru  Te Aratohua  Te Matai  Mangakahika  Kopatutai  Te Waikokoai  Kohatu a Noa  Te Whanake  Land at the Thames unsurveyed  Land at the Thames, Rangiora's claims t Instalments on account various Blocks  Thames and Piako  Waihou (West)  Waihou (Lower)  Te Kokako cession  Opuru teke	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1,200 412 900 2,000 2,500 5,000 2,000 450 450 450 7,000 3,500 2,300 800	110 0 20 0 70 0 100 0 100 0 50 0 50 0 20 0 15 0 20 0 300 0 25 0 50 0 180 0 200 0 25 0 50 0

TOTAL-THAMES AND PIAKO

£ 3,276 0 0